3 ! | 2 | 3 4 | 5 | 6 [ 7 ] 8 9
[oarpymna 2403. Inddepennnan n noJyocH 3aHero MocTa
Subgroup 2403. Rear Axle Differential and Axle Shafts
77 1 3741-2403010 453135 1424 1 1 1 HuddepeHunan c BenoMoii LectepHeil IJ1aBHOM rnepeaayu Differential with rear axle drive gear
2 3741-2403011 4531352123 1 1 1 Nuddepenuan B cbope Differential in assy
3 252137-T12 459816 6068 10 10 10 [laii6a 12.0T npyxuHHas Spring washer 12.0T
4 350004 459964 1006 10 10 10 Bont M12x1,25x22 cnieniuaibHbI Special bolt M12x1.25x22
5 3151-2407048 454321 1071 2 2 2 ITpoknanka daaHia moiayocu, ToamHom 0,30 MM Axle shaft flange gasket 0.30 mm thick
6  69-2403071-b 454315 0593 1 1 [Mosayoch neBast L.h. axle shaft
7 350007 459964 1014 12 12 12 Bont M10x28 Bolt M10x28
8  252136-112 459816 6067 20 20 20 [aii6a 10.0T npyxuHHast Spring washer 10.0T
9 12-2403090 454511 0499 * * * Ipoknanka perynupoBoyHasi, TouHoMi 0,10 Mmm Adjusting shim 0.10 mm thick
10 12-2403091 454511 0500 * * * IMpoknanka perynupoBouHasi, TonuuHoi 0,15 Mmm Adjusting shim 0.15 mm thick
11 12-2403092 454511 0501 * * * Ipoknanka perynupoBoyHasi, TOJIIMHO#M 0,25 MM Adjusting shim 0.25 mm thick
12 12-2403093 454511 0502 * * * IMpoknanka perynmupoBouHasi, TonuHoi 0,50 Mm Adjusting shim 0.50 mm thick
13 451/1-2403060-02 4531110981 2 2 2 Ocb caTeuIuTOB Planet gear axle
14 452-2403055 45 3111 4849 4 4 4 Carenmut nuddepeHimana Differential planet gear
15 452-2403050-01 453111 4848 2 2 2 [IlecTepHsa noayocu Axle shaft gear
16 69-2403030 454315 0587 2 2 2 [Taiiba onopHast HIeCTEPHU MOIyOCH Axle shaft gear thrust washer
17 69-2403070-b 454315 0591 1 1 1 [Monyock npaBast R.h. axle shaft
18 201509-I1 459346 0569 8 8 8 Boar M10x60 Bolt M10x60
19 3741-2403016 45 3135 1240 1 1 1 Kopobka nuddepeHumnana 3agHero Mmocta Rear axle differential case
20 3741-2403018 4531352125 1 1 1 Yamka kopooku nuddepeHiaia mpabas Rear axle differential case r.h. carrier
21 3741-2403019 4531352126 1 1 1 Yaiuka kopobku nuddepeHiana iesas Rear axle differential case L.h. carrier
- 3741-2403017 4531352124 Kopob6ka muddepeHimana Rear axle differential case (set*! for spare parts)
(xomruiekT*! 1y1s 3aracHbIX YacTeii)
BK-452-2400103 453111 4816 [IecTepHs moayocu u caTeUIUT nuddepeHInana Axle shaft gear and differential planet gear (set*?
(KoMILIeKT*? IS 3aITaCHBIX YaCTeil) for spare parts)
* - Tlo moTpeOHOCTH
As required
*1_ KOMIUIEKT COCTOUT M3:
The set consists of:
3741-2403019 1 1 1 Yaiuka kopodku nuddepeHumana gesast B coope Differential case 1.h. carrier in assy
3741-2403018 1 1 1 Yarrka Kopooku auddepeHiraia mpasasi B coope Differential case r.h. carrier in assy
*2 _ KOMITLIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
452-2403050-01 2 2 2 [IecTepHs moyocu Axle shaft gear
452-2403055 4 4 4 Caresuur Planet gear
Moarpynna 2403*. [Inddepennua 1 moJyocH 3aJHero MocTa
Subgroup 2403*. Rear Axle Differential and Axle Shafts
78 1 469-2403010-01 454316 0357 1 1 1 MuddepeHiman 3aaHero Mocta ¢ BeIOMOi 1ecTepHeit Rear axle differential with gear



LLT

17

14

13

14

15

16

3151-2407048

69-2403070-b 3741-2403010

350007

252136-M2 3741-2403011
252137-MN2
350004

12-2403090

12-2403091

12-2403092

12-2403093

69-2403030

3741-2403011
452-2403050-01

201509-M
452-2403055

350007

3741-2403016

3741-2403018 45171-2403060-02

3741-2403019

452-2403055

451[1-2403060-02 ”Q 5 3151-2407048

6 69-2403071-b

452-2403055

12-2403093
452-2403050-01 12-2403092
12-2403091
69-2403030 12-2403090
-——
N %ﬁ
8 252136-N2 @

7 350007 %

Puc. 77. AuddepeHiman u nojayocu 3agHero Mocta (2403)
Fig. 77. Rear axle differential and axle shafts (2403)



8LI

]2 | 3 + 5 | 6 7 8 9
78 2 469-2403011-01 454316 0358 1 1 1 HNuddepeniman 3anHero mocrta Rear axle differential
3 252156-112 459816 6007 10 10 10 [ait6a 10J1 npy>xuHHast Spring washer 10J1
4 350204-I1 459964 1011 10 10 10 Boxr 10xIx21 Bolt M10x1x21
5 469-2403071 454316 0369 2 2 2 IMonyock 3agHero Mocra Rear axle axle shaft
6 12-2403090 454511 0499 *l *1 *1 Ipoknanka perynrupoBouHas ToamHo# 0,1 MM Adjusting shim 0.10 mm thick
7 12-2403091 454511 0500 *1 *1 *1 IMpoknanka perynupoBouHas ToauHo 0,15 Mmm Adjusting shim 0.15 mm thick
8 12-2403092 454511 0501 *1 *l *1 IMpoxknanka perynmupoBouHas ToauHo 0,25 Mm Adjusting shim 0.25 mm thick
9 12-2403093 454511 0502 *1 *1 *1 [Mpoknanka perynupoBouHasi TonuuHou 0,5 Mm Adjusting shim 0.50 mm thick
10 469-2403060-01 454316 0368 2 2 2 Ocb cateinToB auddepeHLana 3aqHero MocTa Rear axle differential planet gear axle
11 469-2403055 454316 0367 4 4 4 Caremuut nuddepeHimana 3aiHero Mocta Rear axle differential planet gear
12 469-2403050 454316 0365 2 2 2 LlecrepHst moayocu 3aHEro MocTa Rear axle axle shaft gear
13 469-2403030 454316 0363 2 2 2 [IIai16a ormmopHas 1IeCTepHU TTOJYOCH 33 THETO MOCTa Rear axle axle shaft gear thrust washer
14 201509-T1 459346 0569 8 8 8  Bonr 10x60 Bolt M10x60
15 252136-112 459816 6067 8 8 8 [ai16a 10.0T npyxunHast Spring washer 10.0T
16  469-2403016-11 454316 3029 1 1 1 Kopobka nuddepennnana 3agHero Mocta Rear axle differential case
17 469-2403018-10 454316 3030 1 1 1 Yamrka Kopooku nuddepeHmana 3agHeTo MOCTa TpaBast Rear axle differential case r.h. carrier
18 469-2403019-12 454316 0361 1 1 1 Yaiuka kopobku nuddepeHiana 3aqHero MocTa jgesast Rear axle differential case 1.h. carrier
- BK-469-2403017-10 45 4316 2006 1 1 1 Kopobka nuddepeHumana Differential case (set*? for spare parts)
(KOMILIEKT*? [1JIs1 3aIaCHBIX YacTeil)
BK-469-2400103 454316 0334 1 1 1 IlecrepHst nonyocu u catennuT auddepeHumana Axle shaft gear and differential planet gear (set*3
(KOMILIEKT*? [UIs 3aMacHBIX YacTeii) for spare parts)
* - B cocraBe 3aaHero mocta 3151-2400010
Is part of the rear axle 3151-2400010
*1 _ 1o moTpeGHOCTH
As required
*2_ KOMILJIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
469-2403018-10 454316 3030 1 1 1 Yamrka Kopooku auddepeHinaia 3aqHero MocTa rpasast Rear axle differential case r.h. carrier
469-2403019-12 454316 0361 1 1 1 Yairka kopobku muddepeHimana 3aHero MocTa JieBast Rear axle differential case 1.h. carrier
*3 - KOMILJIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
469-2403050 454316 0365 2 2 2 IlecrepHs momyocu 3aaHETo MocTa Rear axle axle shaft gear
469-2403055 454316 0367 4 4 4 Carennut suddepeHumana 3aaHero MocTa Rear axle differential planet gear
IHoarpymna 2407*. PeaykTop KoJiecHbli 32/1HET0 MOCTa
Subgroup 2407*. Rear Axle Wheel Reduction Gear
79 1 469-2407014-02 454316 0371 2 2 2 Kaprep kosecHoro peaykTopa 3agHero MocTa B cbope Rear axle wheel reduction gear housing in assy
2 469-2407024-02 454316 0372 2 2 2 Kaprep konecHoro penykropa 3agHero Mocrta Rear axle wheel reduction gear housing
469-2407040-01 454316 3603 2 2 2 Kopryc HapyXHOTO MOAIIMITHUKA BEAYILEH IECTEPHU Rear axle wheel reduction gear pinion outer
KOJIECHOTO PeIyKTOpa 3aHETO MOCTa bearing body
4 A-24457-A 456311 0380 4 4 4 Ipo6ka KI' 1/2" Plug KT" 1/2"



6LI1

1"

10

1"

12

13

469-2403010-01—

469-2403071

12-2403090
12-2403091
12-2403092
12-2403093

469-2403011-01 13 469-2403030

12 469-2403050

201509-N

252136-N2 11 469-2403055

469-2403016-11
469-2403018-10 10 469-2403060-01

469-2403019-12

469-2403055

469-2403060-01

469-2403055

469-2403050

469-2403030

Puc. 78. IuddepeHuman u nojayocu 3agHero Mocta (2403)
Fig. 78. Rear axle differential and axle shafts (2403)

469-2403011-01-

252156-N2

350204-M

469-2403071

12-2403090
12-2403091
12-2403092
12-2403093



081

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
79 5 252156-112 459816 6007 24 24 24 [aii6a 10JI npyxuHHas Spring washer 10J1
6 350204-T1 459964 1011 24 24 24 Bonr 10x1x22 Bolt M10x1x22
7 469-2407045 454316 0376 2 2 2 MacooTpaxaresib KapTepa KOJIECHOTO PeIyKTOpa 3aIHEro Rear axle wheel reduction gear housing oil
MocTa slinger
8  469-2407087 454316 0377 2 2 2 KoJ1b110 cTOMOpHOE BHYTPEHHETO MOALIMITHIKA BeMylIei Rear axle wheel reduction gear pinion inner
1LIECTEPHU KOJIECHOTO PEeAYKTOpa 3aIHEr0 MOCTa bearing circlip
9  469-2407120-01 454316 0382 1 1 1 Baj1 koJilecHOTO peyKTopa ¢ BeIOMOM IllecTepHell B coope Wheel reduction gear r.h. shaft with gear in
TpaBbli assy
10 469-2407121-01 454316 0383 1 1 1 Baut kojiecHOTo peyKTopa ¢ BeIOMOIi 1ecTepHeil B coope Wheel reduction gear 1.h. shaft with gear in
JIEBbII assy
11 469-2407122-01 454316 0384 1 1 1 Baut BemoMoii 11ecTepHM KOJIECHOTO PEAyKTOpa 3aIHETO Rear axle wheel reduction gear gear r.h. shaft
MOCTa MpaBbIi
12 469-2407123-01 454316 0386 1 1 1 Baut Bemomoii 1iecTepHI KOJIECHOTO PEAyKTOpa 3aIHETO Rear axle wheel reduction gear gear 1.h. shaft
MOCTA JIEBBIIA
13 469-2407124 4543160387 2 2 2 IlecrepHst Benomasi KojieC HOTO peAyKTopa 3aJHEr0 MocTa Rear axle wheel reduction gear gear
14 469-2407084 4543163604 2 2 2 [Tonyock ¢ Bemyllei 1IecTepHed ¥ MOAIIMITHUKAMU Axle shaft with pinion and rear axle wheel
KOJIECHOTO peyKTopa 3aIHEr0 MocTa B coope reduction gear bearings in assy
15 469-2407086 4512135086 2 2 2 [MoAlMNHUK Beaylleii 1eCTepHU KOJIECHOTO peyKTopa Rear axle wheel reduction gear pinion inner
3aJIHETO MOCTa BHYTPEHHUI bearing
16 469-2407090 4543160378 2 2 2 IlectepHs BenylIast KOJIECHOTO PEAyKTOpa 3aHETO MOCTa Rear axle wheel reduction gear pinion
17 4511-2402041-01 4622525702 2 2 2 [MonmunHuK Beayliel lecTepHU IJIaBHOM Mepeaun Rear axle drive pinion outer bearing
3aJJHEr0 MOCTa HapyKHbII
18  451/1-2402044 4531110965 2 2 2 Kosb110 cTonopHoe Hapy>KHOTO OAIIMITHUKA BELYIIICH Rear axle wheel reduction gear pinion outer
1LIECTEPHU KOJIECHOTO PEeAYKTOpa 3aIHEr0 MOcTa bearing circlip
19  469-2407104 4543160380 2 2 2 Kpbillika KapTepa KOJIECHOTO peyKTopa 3aJHero Mocrta Rear axle wheel reduction gear housing cover
20 469-2407111 454316 0381 2 2 2 [Mpokanka KpbILIKY KapTepa KOJIECHOTO peyKTopa Rear axle wheel reduction gear housing cover
3aJHETO MOCTa TOJIIMHOM 0,4 MM gasket 0.4 mm thick
79,80 21  252136-112 4598166067 48 48 48 Iaii6a 10.0T npyxuHHast Spring washer 10.0T
79 22 201497-T129 4593461559 16 16 16 Bonr 10x1,5x25,68 Bolt M10x1.5x25.68
80 23 69-2304084 4543150540 4 4 4 Ipoknanka 1ardgsl KOJIECHOTO peIyKTopa 3aJHero MocTa Rear axle wheel reduction gear journal gasket
24 469-2407126 46 2253 6595 2 2 2 IMomuumHMK Bajia BeQOMOM 11IeCTepHU KosiecHOTo peaykropa Rear axle wheel reduction gear gear shaft
3aJHEr0 MOCTa bearing
25 469-2407127 4543160390 2 2 2 IMpoknanka nmpy>XWHHAS MOALIUITHUKA Bajla BEIOMOIA Rear axle wheel reduction gear gear shaft
LIECTEPHU KOJIECHOTO PEAYKTOpa 3aJHEr0 MOCTa bearing spring gasket
26 469-2407138 454316 0391 1 1 1 laiika KperieHUs TOMIIMITHAKA Bajla BEIOMOM 1IECTepHU Rear axle wheel reduction gear gear shaft
KOJIECHOTO PelyKTOpa 3aJJHET0 MOCTa TpaBast bearing r.h. nut
27  469-2407139 454316 0392 1 | 1 laiika kperuieHus MOAILMITHMKA BaJla BEIOMOM LIeCTEpHU Rear axle wheel reduction gear gear shaft
KOJIECHOTO peayKTopa 3alHEero MOCTa JieBast bearing I.h. nut
28  469-2407160 454316 0393 2 2 2 Landa xonecHoro peaykropa 3agHero MocTa B coope Rear axle wheel reduction gear journal in assy
29 469-2407162 454316 0394 2 2 2 arda xonecHOTO peayKTopa 3aIHEro MOCTa Rear axle wheel reduction gear journal
30 469-2407165 454316 0396 2 2 2 Brynka canpHMKA CTYNUIBI KOJIeca Wheel hub gland bush
31 69-2304083 4543150539 2 2 2 Brynka nandsl KoaecHOro peaykTopa 3aHero MocTa Rear axle wheel reduction gear journal bush
32 351000-T12 4599643006 12 12 12 Ilnwska 10x30 Stud M10x30



